

SHENANDOAH

CONSTRUCTION

1888 N.W. 22nd Street • Pompano Beach, FL 33069
(954) 975-0098 Fax: (954) 975-9718

Page 1 of 2

DATE: November 16, 2016
SUBMITTED TO: Pompano Beach Engineering, City of
STREET: 1201 NE 5th Ave
CITY, STATE & ZIP: Pompano Beach, FL 33069
PHONE: (954)786-5512
FAX:
EMAIL: Alessandra.Delfico@copbfl.com
JOB NAME: Atlantic Pipe Cleaning
ATTENTION: Alessandra Delfico

PROPOSAL #P5089

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to clean, TV and evaluate 0"-54" storm drainage with Piggy Back of FDOT D4 2015 RFP-DOT 15/16-4006PM at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

15	Desilt Pipe (12") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$3.00 Per L.F.)	703 L.F.	\$2,109.00
16	Desilt Pipe (15") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$4.00 Per L.F.)	969 L.F.	\$3,876.00
17	Desilt Pipe (18") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$5.00 Per L.F.)	319 L.F.	\$1,595.00
18	Desilt Pipe (24") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$7.00 Per L.F.)	499 L.F.	\$3,493.00
19	Desilt Pipe (30") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$9.00 Per L.F.)	1803 L.F.	\$16,227.00
20	Desilt Pipe (36") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$13.00 Per L.F.)	76 L.F.	\$988.00
21	Desilt Pipe (42") 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$15.00 Per L.F.)	342 L.F.	\$5,130.00
22	Desilt Pipe 48" 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$16.00 Per L.F.)	54 L.F.	\$864.00
23	Desilt Pipe 54" 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$17.00 Per L.F.)	0 L.F.	\$0.00
24	Desilt Pipe 60" 20%-50% Silt Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$18.00 Per L.F.)	0 L.F.	\$0.00
43-56	CCTV of pipe 0-96" Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$0.50 Per L.F.)	4765 L.F.	\$2,382.50
57	Review Exissting Inspection Video Billing of Accual Footage	(at \$4.00 Per L.F.)	4765 L.F.	\$19,060.00
59	Barnicle Removal	(at \$750.00 Each)	3 Each	\$2,250.00
61-75	Dewatering Pipe 0-96"	(at \$300.00 Each)	7 Each	\$2,100.00
Estimated Total:				\$60,074.50

NOTE: One way travel time for all hourly vehicles listed above. Three hour minimum. This proposal includes removal of all loose debris from the structures and pipes (excluding hazardous waste), if non-hazardous contaminated liquids or soils are encountered, such as oil, gas, fuel, hydraulic oil, etc., the customer will be required to have the material analyzed, by an approved lab, then approved by a disposal facility, prior to Shenandoah transporting and disposing of the material, additional cost for specialty hauling and disposal will be applied to the invoice, along with documented receipt. However, we are not responsible for problems occurring during or after cleaning due to pre-existing condition, original installation or design.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our

SHENANDOAH

CONSTRUCTION

1888 N.W. 22nd Street • Pompano Beach, FL 33069
(954) 975-0098 Fax: (954) 975-9718

Page 2 of 2

control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract.

SIGNATURE:



SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO.
Dwight Davis

TITLE
Estimator

DATE
11/16/2016

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN

The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

SIGNATURE: _____

COMPANY NAME:
REPRESENTATIVE:

DATE:
TITLE: